
First Name Surname Band Points Place

Under 15 Cornet

Celine Wu North Shore Brass Academy 85 1

Arne Leivo-Benegas Brass Whanganui 82 2

Arthur Thompson Tauranga City Brass 81 3

Callum Morgan Brass Whanganui 79

Kylle Contreras New Plymouth JAY Band 78

William Sanders Upper Hutt Brass Band 77

Francis Wong Auckland City Brass 75

Dante Nugroho Auckland City Brass 75

Jimi Varekamp Auckland City Brass 75

Lizzie Barr Hamilton City Brass SCR

Hunter Standen Brass Whanganui SCR

Under 15 Other Instruments

Moata Leivo-Benegas Brass Whanganui 91 1

William Keith Nor'west Brass 89 2

Anessa Ginever Hamilton City Brass 88 3

Sophie Wood North Shore Brass Academy 87

Hugh Maas Levin & Districts Brass 85

James Peng New Plymouth JAY Band 84

Spencer Keoghan Westport Municipal Band 83

Michelle Hendra North Shore Brass Academy 81

Under 15 Percussion 

Lucy Morgan Brass Whanganui 27+30+25 1

Emma Warren New Plymouth JAY Band 25+25+30 2

Junior Champion of Champions

Walter Hughes Hamilton City Brass 1

Emily Sullivan North Shore Brass 2

Matt Donaldson North Shore Brass 3

Danielle Oram Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass Highly Commended

Junior Cornet

Ethan Oram Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 85 1

Harry Parker North Shore Brass 84 2

Pire Poi Wilson Matamata Brass 83 3

Mitchell Cosford Brass Whanganui 82

James Hendra North Shore Brass Academy 82

Monica Duncan Addington Brass 81

Celine Wu North Shore Brass Academy 81

Aiden West (Eb) Levin & Districts Brass 80

Fletcher Gordon Hutt City Brass 79

John Chesney Ascot Park Hotel Brass 78

Callum Keer-Keer Waitakere Auckland Brass 77

Callum Shuker-Brown North Shore Brass Academy 76

Jonathan Chang Auckland City Brass 75

Melody Gordon The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 75

Hoani Wilson Matamata Brass 74

Amelie Keoghan Westport Municipal Band 73

Connor Rooke Brass Whanganui 72

Hugo Carter Wellington Brass 72

Tyler Williams The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 71



Justin Chang Auckland City Brass 70

Junior Horn

Emily Sullivan North Shore Brass 90 1

Danielle Oram Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 89 2

Toby Clark Brass Whanganui 88 3

Mia Yee Addington Brass 86

James Peng New Plymouth JAY Band 84

Junior Euphonium

Walter Hughes Hamilton City Brass 88 1

Joshua Curham North Shore Brass Academy 86 2

Wesley Richards The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 84 3

Mostyn McDonald Brass Whanganui 80

Junior Trombone

Matt Donaldson North Shore Brass 91 1

Anessa Ginever Hamilton City Brass 90 2

Bryn Morgan Brass Whanganui 89 3

Devon Fenwick-Rose North Shore Brass Academy 88

Arryn Duston Westport Municipal Band SCR

Junior Bass

Hamish Williams (Eb) Wellington Brass 96 1

Mika Hayashi (Eb) Upper Hutt Brass Band 94 2

Delavan MacKey (Eb) The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 93 3

Liam Dixon (BBb) Addington Brass 89

Junior Percussion

Aran Quaggin-Molloy Hutt City Brass 31+28+31 1

Junior Slow Melody

Emily Sullivan North Shore Brass 94 1

Harry Parker North Shore Brass 93 2

Walter Hughes Hamilton City Brass 91 3

Bryn Morgan Brass Whanganui 90

James Hendra North Shore Brass Academy 89

Toby Clark Brass Whanganui 88

Celine Wu (Under 15) North Shore Brass Academy 86 Best U15 soloist

Wesley Richards The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 85

Pire Poi Wilson Matamata Brass 84

John Chesney Ascot Park Hotel Brass 82

Callum Shuker-Brown (Under 15)North Shore Brass Academy 81

Mia Yee Addington Brass 81

Mitchell Cosford Brass Whanganui 80

Aria Dalgleish Auckland City Brass 79

Connor Rooke Brass Whanganui 78

Fletcher Gordon Hutt City Brass 77

Jonathan Chang Auckland City Brass 76

Catherine Frew The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 75

Justin Chang Auckland City Brass 74

Tyler Williams The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 74

Melody Gordon The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 73

Amelie Keoghan Westport Municipal Band 72

William Keith (U15) Nor'west Brass 71

James Peng (U15) New Plymouth JAY Band 71



Hunter Standen (U15) Brass Whanganui 71

Kylle Contreras (U15) New Plymouth JAY Band 70

Arne Leivo-Benegas (U15)Brass Whanganui 70

Spencer Keoghan (U15) Westport Municipal Band 69

Callum Morgan (U15) Brass Whanganui 69

Francis Wong (U15) Auckland City Brass 68

Michelle Hendra (Under 15) North Shore Brass Academy 67

William Sanders (Under 15)Upper Hutt Brass Band 67

Grace Warren The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass SCR

Champion of Champions

Mike Ford NBS Nelson City Brass 1

George Melitsis Marion City Band, Aus 2

Kevin Hickman North Shore Brass 3

Inviation Slow Melody

Anthony Smith Wellington Brass 1

Kevin Hickman North Shore Brass 2

Steven Booth Waitakere Auckland Brass 3

Byron Newton Upper Hutt Brass Band Highly Commended

Open Soprano

Raphael Harvey Parramatta City Band, Aus 96 1

Hiro Kobayashi Te Awamutu Brass 92 2

Jake Krishnamurti Auckland City Brass 91 3

Jonty Zydenbos Hutt City Brass 90

Kerry Wood Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 89

Fendall Hill Brass Whanganui 88

Championship Cornet

Anthony Smith Wellington Brass 98 1

Andrew Large Waitakere Auckland Brass 97 2

David Maas Levin & Districts Brass 96 3

Chris Lawrence North Shore Brass 95

Ross Yorkstone Rolleston Brass 94

Raynor Martin The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 93

Liam Wright North Shore Brass 92

Kay MacKenzie NBS Nelson City Brass 91

Jake Krishnamurti Auckland City Brass 89

Shogo Kurata Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 88

Megan Gooding Waitakere Auckland Brass 88

Jeremy Thompson Tauranga City Brass 88

Amateur Cornet

George Melitsis Marion City Band, Aus 95 1

Kevin Hickman North Shore Brass 93 2

Akiho Kobayashi Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 92 3

Wu Weicong Hong Kong Brass Band 91

Semisi Ahoatu North Shore Brass 91

Jean-Luc Pitcaithly Rolleston Brass 90

Nicholas Garrett Trust Porirua City Brass 90

Jack Banks Addington Brass 89

Kevin McMorran NBS Nelson City Brass 89

Nell Vuignier North Shore Brass 89

Sitiveni Palei Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 89



Karen Richardson Rolleston Brass 88

John Sullivan North Shore Brass 88

Luke Squire Brass Whanganui 87

Chu Tin Lok Marcus Hong Kong Brass Band SCR

Nick Hamlett Brighouse & Rastrick, UK SCR

Open Flugel Horn

Kevin Hickman North Shore Brass 89 1

Tyme Marsters Woolston Brass 88 2

Brad Mancer Wellington Brass 87 3

Peter Reid Auckland City Brass 84

Sze Yan Wai Hong Kong Brass Band 83

Annabelle Stewart Tauranga City Brass 80

Open Tenor Horn

Murray Borthwick North Shore Brass 94 1

Mitchell Spence North Shore Brass 93 2

Mike Ford NBS Nelson City Brass 92 3

Lachlan Spence Wellington Brass 90

Clynton Payne Wellington Brass 87

Anne Filimoehala Waitakere Auckland Brass 84

Hazel Wilson The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 82

Alice Rudhall Wellington Brass 80

Sota Sasazawa Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 79

Pete Adams Auckland City Brass 78

Chris McCloy Auckland City Brass 76

Shaun Chalmers Hamilton City Brass 75

Jeffrey  Markham Parramatta City Band, Aus SCR

Open Baritone

Steven Booth Waitakere Auckland Brass 90 1

Will Leslie Darebin City Brass - Preston, Aus 88 2

Toby Clark Brass Whanganui 87 3

Shizuka Okuyama Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 86

Simon Winship Hamilton City Brass 86

Michael Robertson NBS Nelson City Brass 85

Zachery Nicolson Nor'west Brass 82

Kate McGregor Hutt City Brass 81

Keisuke Daijo Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 80

Open Euphonium

Luke Spence Wellington Brass 98.5 1

Byron Newton Upper Hutt Brass Band 98 2

Tala Natapu Papakura City Brass 92.5 3

Andrew Leech Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 90

Hamish Jellyman Brass Whanganui 87

Walter Hughes Hamilton City Brass 87

Hou Yuchen Hong Kong Brass Band 86

Takuya Hamasaki Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 85

Steve Griffin Rolleston Brass 84

Ross Gerritsen NBS Nelson City Brass 84

Ross McAdam Hamilton City Brass 83

Anga Uasike North Shore Brass 83

Linda Filimoehala Waitakere Auckland Brass 82



Open Trombone

Aishah Leitner North Shore Brass 97 1

Yiu Dorcas Hong Kong Brass Band 94 2

Andrew Leech Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 93 3

Isaac Oram Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 92

Mark Bingham Auckland City Brass 91

Shinya Ota Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 90

Amy Laithwaite Auckland City Brass 88

Kento Oyamada Waitakere Auckland Brass 88

Jonathon Rae Addington Brass 86

Chris Scudder Brass Whanganui 86

Paul Hyun In Cho Auckland City Brass SCR

Open Bass Trombone

Mark Bingham Auckland City Brass 88 1

Brady Foxley-Conolly Sunshine Brass, Aus 85 2

Dylan Pope Rolleston Brass 83 3

Yusuke Ishihara Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 82

Jonathon Greenwell Brass Whanganui 81

Liam Bewley Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 81

Russell Boyle Hutt City Brass 80

Matt Donaldson North Shore Brass 79

Open Eb Bass

Jeshua Oram Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 93 1

Nigel Seaton NBS Nelson City Brass 92 2

Chan Chak Hong Hong Kong Brass Band 90 3

Keenan Buchanan Brass Whanganui 89

Akito Iwai Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 87

Lyndon Large Upper Hutt Brass Band 86

Leighton Ginever Hamilton City Brass 85

Julie Woods Sydney City Brass SCR

Open BBb Bass

Chan Chak Hong Hong Kong Brass Band 85 1

Sam Pinder NBS Nelson City Brass 82 2

Kengo Matsushima Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 81 3

Lachlan Grant Auckland City Brass 80

Daiki Nishiyama Immortal Brass Eternally, Japan 79

Matthew Toomata Nor'west Brass 78

Tom Daniels Trust Porirua City Brass SCR

Open Percussion

Charlie Garcia-Gill Hamilton City Brass 30+32+31 1

Masters

Mike Ford NBS Nelson City Brass 99 1

Steven Booth Waitakere Auckland Brass 98 2

Kevin McMorran NBS Nelson City Brass 97 3

Tala Natapu Papakura City Brass 96.5

Graham Smith Levin & Districts Brass 95

Steve Griffin Rolleston Brass 94.5

Clyde Dixon Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 93

Pete Adams Auckland City Brass 93

Ray Farrow Brass Whanganui 91



Julie Woods Sydney City Brass 90

Leigh Martin Rolleston Brass 89

Ken Austin The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 84

Neil Overton The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 83

Bryce Gordon The Devon Hotel New Plymouth Brass 82

Bill Platt Trust Porirua City Brass 80

Wayne Kedzlie Upper Hutt Brass Band 78

Russell Boyle Hutt City Brass 77

Bob Clucas Parramatta City Band, Aus 76

Graham Moseley Trust Porirua City Brass 76

Paula Boulcott Upper Hutt Brass Band 75

Open Slow Melody

Anthony Smith Wellington Brass 92 1

Megan Gooding Waitakere Auckland Brass 91 2

Jonathon Greenwell Brass Whanganui 90 3

Chris Lawrence North Shore Brass 89

Andrew Leech Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass 88

Julie Woods Sydney City Brass 86

Mike Ford NBS Nelson City Brass 83

Ross Gerritsen NBS Nelson City Brass 82

Ross McAdam Hamilton City Brass 82

Keenan Buchanan Brass Whanganui 82

Ben Thompson Brass Whanganui 79

Chris Scudder Brass Whanganui 77



Band Names Points Place

Junior Duet

Brass Whanganui No 2 A & M Leivo-Benagas 83 1

Brass Whanganui No 1 B Morgan/T Clark 82 2

Addington Brass M & H Duncan 81 3

Junior Ensemble A & B

Brass Whanganui No 1 M Cosford/CRooke/B Morgan/T Clark 85 1

Brass Whanganui No 2 A & M Leivo-Benagas/C Morgan/M McDonald 84 2

North Shore Youth Brass Wu/Hendra/Curham/Chevlev 83 3

North Shore Youth Brass (B Section) Wu/Shuker-Brown/Brieba/Kim/Fenwick-Rose/Curham/Chevlev/Dickson/Wilmot
82

Open A Ensemble (3 to 5 players)

NBS Nelson City Brass Mackenzie/Whitehouse/Ford/Gerritsen 97 1

Waitakere Auckland Brass 96 2

Upper Hutt Brass Band (Section 2) Clark/Cordery/Hayashi/Davis 95 3 Sect 2 winner

Eastern Bay of Plenty Brass A & B Leech, P McCarthy/ J Oram/T de Raat 94

Nor'west Brass (Section 2) B & A Vail/ Herewini/Brown 93

Levin & Districts Brass No 1 (section 2) A Willis/R Gordon/A & N Aitken/C Craddock 92

Levin & Districts Brass No 2 (Section 2) D Miller/ R & B Price/C Honey 91

Auckland City Brass No 1 Krishnamurti/Bemelman/Brady/Laithwaite/King 90

Auckland City Brass No 2 Reid/McCloy/Adams/Whyte/Decarroz 89

Tauranga City Brass J, A C & B Thompson 88

Tupou Tertiary Institute (Tonga) No 2 (section 2) Masefield Soakai/Manase Tu’inauvai/Lilyana Bourke/Christian Iketau/‘Apakasi 

Afeafi 87

Hong Kong Brass Band 86

Tupou Tertiary Institute (Tonga) No 1 (Section 2) Mone Pongi/ Tu’amelie Mafi/Sione Tu’itupou/‘Atunaisa Tokotaha/Vesimani Funaki
85

Matamata Brass (section 2) R Thorley/D Rose/Y Larson/C Schweizer/ L van Vliet 85

Hamilton Auxiliary Brass (section 2) C Burnell/K Barr/J Mourits/S Ginever 85

Wellington Brass Dalgleish/Brown/Rasmussen SCR

Auckland City Brass No 3 Cho/Bingham/Hu/Grant SCR

Brass Whanganui P Heremia/B Thompson/H Parete/T Pikimaui SCR

Open B Ensemble (6 to 12 players)

Tupou Tertiary Institute (Tonga) Section 2) Vaiafulele Fungalei/Masefield Soakai/Manase Tu’inauvai/Kisione Loloma/Sione 

Fifita/Saimone Manu/‘Atunaisa Tokotaha/Papaea Fetu’u/Christian Iketau/Kaluseti 

Fisi’ihoi/‘Apakasi Afeaki/Tu’amelie Mafi

85 1 Sect 2 winner

Auckland City Brass Krishnamurti/Bemelman/Uatahausi/Dalgleish/Adams/McCloy/Whyte/Decarroz/Ch

o/Laithwaite/Namoa/Grant
82 2

Hong Kong Brass Band 75 3

Levin & Districts Brass No 2 (section 2) C Wilson/D Miller/ C Honey/A & N Aitken/R Price/M Jeffery/M Thirkell/G Smith/N 

Hewitt/H Knol/H Maas 72

Levin & Districts Brass No 1 (section 2) A West/A Willis/S Murray/B Price/C Duxfield/M Johnston/B Stewart/G Walbran/M 

West/C Craddock/R Munt 68

Open C Ensemble (Trombones)

Auckland City Brass Cho/Bingham/Laithwaite/Close/Hu/Tonga 95 1

Upper Hutt Brass Band Clark/Cordery/Lloydd 94 2

Addington Brass Gregory/Rae/B & N Cottom 93 3

Wellington Brass Bremner/Dujakovic/Davy/Di Somma

Open Duet

NBS Nelson City Brass No 1 Ford/Gerritsen 91 1

Brass Whanganui No 2 J Greenwell/C Scudder 89 2

Brass Whanganui No 1 I O'Malley/H Jellyman 88 3

Hong Kong Brass Band Keung Hui Chun/Chan Chak Hong 87

Waitakere Auckland Brass No 3 M & N Gooding 86

Waitakere Auckland Brass No 2 Langdon/Booth 85

North Shore Brass Parker/Vuignier 85

Waitakere Auckland Brass No 1 L & A Filimoehala 84

Hamilton City Brass S Winship/S Chalmers 83

Tauranga City Brass C & B Thompson 82

Nor'west Brass Cullen/Herewini 80 Sect 2 winner

Levin & Districts Brass B Stewart/M Johnston SCR

NBS Nelson City Brass No 2 Mason/J Seaton SCR

Wellington Brass No 2 B & E Mancer SCR

Wellington Brass No 1 Dalgleish/Brown SCR


